

**Bid Tabulation - City of Aurora - Engineering - 2022 Contract #2 City-Wide Sidewalk, Patching, Striping, and Bike Path Overlay**

**Letting Date: June 6, 2022**

| #                                            | Description                                                    | Quantity | Units     | Engineer's Estimate |              | Geneva Construction Co<br>Aurora, IL |              | Schroeder Asphalt<br>Huntlev, IL |              | D'Land Construction<br>Algonquin, IL |              | Builders Paving<br>Hillside, IL |              |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|---------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
|                                              |                                                                |          |           | Unit Price          | Total Value  | Unit Price                           | Total Value  | Unit Price                       | Total Value  | Unit Price                           | Total Value  | Unit Price                      | Total Value  |
| 1                                            | COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)  | 3,902    | FOOT      | 45.00               | \$175,590.00 | \$46.15                              | \$180,077.30 | \$49.00                          | \$191,198.00 | \$45.00                              | \$175,590.00 | \$53.00                         | \$206,806.00 |
| 2                                            | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"                          | 43,445   | SQ FT     | 8.00                | 347,560.00   | 8.45                                 | 367,110.25   | 9.00                             | 391,005.00   | 8.45                                 | 367,110.25   | 9.00                            | 391,005.00   |
| 3                                            | DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                            | 2,645    | SQ FT     | 35.00               | 92,575.00    | 35.00                                | 92,575.00    | 40.00                            | 105,800.00   | 35.00                                | 92,575.00    | 37.00                           | 97,865.00    |
| 4                                            | SIDEWALK REMOVAL                                               | 43,445   | SQ FT     | 1.50                | 65,167.50    | 1.50                                 | 65,167.50    | 1.75                             | 76,028.75    | 1.50                                 | 65,167.50    | 1.60                            | 69,512.00    |
| 5                                            | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)                      | 460      | SQ YD     | 25.00               | 11,500.00    | 15.00                                | 6,900.00     | 23.50                            | 10,810.00    | 25.00                                | 11,500.00    | 32.00                           | 14,720.00    |
| 6                                            | CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)                                  | 17,793   | SQ YD     | 30.00               | 533,790.00   | 40.90                                | 727,733.70   | 31.50                            | 560,479.50   | 33.00                                | 587,169.00   | 35.00                           | 622,755.00   |
| 7                                            | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                               | 4,300    | POUND     | 1.00                | 4,300.00     | 1.10                                 | 4,730.00     | 0.01                             | 43.00        | 1.00                                 | 4,300.00     | 0.01                            | 43.00        |
| 8                                            | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, BIKE PATH        | 1,210    | TON       | 110.00              | 133,100.00   | 128.00                               | 154,880.00   | 117.75                           | 142,477.50   | 120.00                               | 145,200.00   | 145.00                          | 175,450.00   |
| 9                                            | DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED                      | 1        | EACH      | 550.00              | 550.00       | 200.00                               | 200.00       | 600.00                           | 600.00       | 200.00                               | 200.00       | 650.00                          | 650.00       |
| 10                                           | CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED                                    | 10       | EACH      | 500.00              | 5,000.00     | 500.00                               | 5,000.00     | 700.00                           | 7,000.00     | 650.00                               | 6,500.00     | 700.00                          | 7,000.00     |
| 11                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH                    | 98,420   | FOOT      | 0.65                | 63,973.00    | 0.75                                 | 73,815.00    | 1.00                             | 98,420.00    | 1.00                                 | 98,420.00    | 0.75                            | 73,815.00    |
| 12                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH                    | 28,835   | FOOT      | 1.10                | 31,718.50    | 1.00                                 | 28,835.00    | 1.35                             | 38,927.25    | 1.65                                 | 47,577.75    | 1.00                            | 28,835.00    |
| 13                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH                   | 5,000    | FOOT      | 2.25                | 11,250.00    | 2.00                                 | 10,000.00    | 2.85                             | 14,250.00    | 3.00                                 | 15,000.00    | 2.00                            | 10,000.00    |
| 14                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH                   | 3,240    | FOOT      | 5.00                | 16,200.00    | 5.00                                 | 16,200.00    | 5.75                             | 18,630.00    | 6.00                                 | 19,440.00    | 5.00                            | 16,200.00    |
| 15                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS            | 2,991    | SQ FT     | 5.00                | 14,955.00    | 5.00                                 | 14,955.00    | 5.75                             | 17,198.25    | 3.75                                 | 11,216.25    | 5.00                            | 14,955.00    |
| 16                                           | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH                | 3,900    | FOOT      | 0.85                | 3,315.00     | 1.00                                 | 3,900.00     | 1.35                             | 5,265.00     | 2.50                                 | 9,750.00     | 1.00                            | 3,900.00     |
| 17                                           | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH                | 1,500    | FOOT      | 1.50                | 2,250.00     | 2.00                                 | 3,000.00     | 2.25                             | 3,375.00     | 4.00                                 | 6,000.00     | 2.00                            | 3,000.00     |
| 18                                           | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH               | 325      | FOOT      | 3.00                | 975.00       | 4.00                                 | 1,300.00     | 4.50                             | 1,462.50     | 8.00                                 | 2,600.00     | 4.00                            | 1,300.00     |
| 19                                           | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH               | 135      | FOOT      | 6.00                | 810.00       | 8.00                                 | 1,080.00     | 8.75                             | 1,181.25     | 16.00                                | 2,160.00     | 8.00                            | 1,080.00     |
| 20                                           | MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS        | 350      | SQ FT     | 6.00                | 2,100.00     | 8.00                                 | 2,800.00     | 8.75                             | 3,062.50     | 8.00                                 | 2,800.00     | 8.00                            | 2,800.00     |
| 21                                           | PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING                            | 2,995    | SQ FT     | 2.50                | 7,487.50     | 1.00                                 | 2,995.00     | 5.50                             | 16,472.50    | 4.00                                 | 11,980.00    | 5.00                            | 14,975.00    |
| 22                                           | NEW SIDEWALK                                                   | 2,703    | SQ FT     | 15.00               | 40,545.00    | 15.00                                | 40,545.00    | 16.00                            | 43,248.00    | 15.00                                | 40,545.00    | 16.00                           | 43,248.00    |
| 23                                           | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, 6" REMOVE AND REPLACE | 35       | SQ YD     | 85.00               | 2,975.00     | 85.00                                | 2,975.00     | 93.00                            | 3,255.00     | 85.00                                | 2,975.00     | 90.00                           | 3,150.00     |
| 24                                           | HMA DRIVE APPROACH 4", REMOVE AND REPLACE                      | 35       | SQ YD     | 60.00               | 2,100.00     | 73.00                                | 2,555.00     | 50.00                            | 1,750.00     | 100.00                               | 3,500.00     | 115.00                          | 4,025.00     |
| 25                                           | TREE REMOVAL OVER 15 UNITS                                     | 1        | EACH      | 800.00              | 800.00       | 2,500.00                             | 2,500.00     | 2,650.00                         | 2,650.00     | 3,500.00                             | 3,500.00     | 2,000.00                        | 2,000.00     |
| 26                                           | SAWCUT CURB                                                    | 50       | FOOT      | 30.00               | 1,500.00     | 25.00                                | 1,250.00     | 10.00                            | 500.00       | 20.00                                | 1,000.00     | 20.00                           | 1,000.00     |
| 27                                           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2"                                    | 600      | SQ YD     | 25.00               | 15,000.00    | 36.50                                | 21,900.00    | 26.50                            | 15,900.00    | 35.00                                | 21,000.00    | 145.00                          | 87,000.00    |
| 28                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL                        | 1        | L SUM     | 80,000.00           | 80,000.00    | 50,000.00                            | 50,000.00    | 25,000.00                        | 25,000.00    | 54,000.00                            | 54,000.00    | 26,000.00                       | 26,000.00    |
| 29                                           | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION                                          | 1        | L SUM     | 60,000.00           | 60,000.00    | 50,000.00                            | 50,000.00    | 55,000.00                        | 55,000.00    | 45,000.00                            | 45,000.00    | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00    |
| 30                                           | ITEMS TO BE ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER                            | 1        | ALLOWANCE | 25,000.00           | 25,000.00    | 25,000.00                            | 25,000.00    | 25,000.00                        | 25,000.00    | 25,000.00                            | 25,000.00    | 25,000.00                       | 25,000.00    |
| Prepared by: <i>Timothy V. Weidman, P.E.</i> |                                                                |          |           | \$                  | 1,752,086.50 | \$                                   | 1,959,978.75 | \$                               | 1,875,989.00 | \$                                   | 1,878,775.75 | \$                              | 1,998,089.00 |

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate

7.07%

Local Bidder Percent Difference from Low Bidder

4.48%

The local preference ordinance applies to this project. Schroder Asphalt was the lowest bidder at a cost of \$1,875,989.00. Geneva Construction was the only local business that bid, and their bid price was \$1,959,978.75. That is a difference of \$83,989.75, or 4.48%, which falls within the parameters of the local preference ordinance. Geneva Construction has indicated they will match the low bid amount.